Public Works, upon approval of this Resolution by the Municipal Council through February 21, 2024;
and

WHEREAS, the initial purchase will be eight electric hopper spreaders from the awarded
vendor Trius Inc., 5049 Industrial Road, Farmingdale, New Jersey 07727 at a cost not to exceed
Sixty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Four Dollars and Zero Cents ($68,504.00),  and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works may purchase additional equipment as needed
up to $100,00.00 under ESCNJ contract #ESCNJ 22/23-12 in order to increase their equipment
supply; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

[...]

The Mayor, and/or his designees, the Business Administrator and/or the Qualified Purchasing
Agent are authorized to purchase eight electric hopper spreaders from Trius Inc., 5049
Industrial Road, Farmingdale, New Jersey 07727 at a cost not to exceed Sixty Eight Thousand
Five Hundred Four Dollars and Zero Cents ($68,504.00), and/or to make other purchases
under ESCNJ contract #ESCNJ 22/23-12 as needed. All purchases, Purchase Orders and
other related documentation shall be in accordance with the relevant State Contract, New
Jersey Standard Terms and Conditions, Method of Operation and Third Party Agreement, if